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17.16 Summary statistics of co-operative associations, 1980-86, and by region, 1983-86 
Year and 
region 

1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Atlantic2 

Quebec 

Ontario 

West3 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Associations 

2,677 
2,871 
3,053 
3,024 
3,316 
3,516 
3,455 

341 
345 
359 
370 

869 
838 
895 
880 

306 
311 
382 
373 

1,508 
1,822 
1,880 
1,832 

Shareholders 
or members 

2,748,100 
2,794,000 
2,899,400 
2,843,300 
2,869,400 
2,994,000 
3,024,000 

145,600 
141,600 
151,200 
158,900 

500,300 
494,700 
497,200 
501,000 

150,400 
154,400 
159,800 
153,100 

2,047,000 
2,078,700 
2,185,800 
2,211,000 

Assets 
$'000,000 

4,150.8 
5,366.2 
5,453.5 
5,879.8 
6,112.9 
6,222.7 
6,690.6 

265.9 
294.7 
318.1 
358.1 

922.1 
968.1 

1,034.3 
1,112.9 

504.8 
576.8 
688.2 
740.7 

4,187.0 
4,273.2 
4,182.0 
4,478.8 

Product farm 
marketings 

$'000,000 

6,606.0 
7,574.9 
8,200.4 
8,059.9 
8,769.4 
8,123.2 
7,440.0 

351.1 
359.8 
378.2 
407.7 

1,288.8 
1,466.7 
1,498.0 
1,511.0 

373.0 
393.1 
334.2 
349.1 

6,047.0 
6,549.8 
5,912.9 
5,172.1 

Sales of merchan­
dise and supplies 

$'000,000 

3,742.4 
4,481.5 
4,792.2 
4,830.5 
5,069.7 
5,237.3 
5,105.7 

408.7 
449.9 
484.1 
492.7 

971.9 
992.2 

1,026.2 
950.2 

521.3 
581.0 
587.6 
572.0 

2,928.6 
3,046.5 
3,139.4 
3,090.7 

Service 
revenue 

$'000,000 

567.7 
625.0 
770.2 
789.5 
874.3 
865.1 
932.3 

14.1 
15.8 
19.0 
23.0 

73.1 
75.4 
78.1 

101.7 

52.4 
58.0 
75.8 
85.2 

650.0 
725.1 
692.1 
722.4 

Total 
business1 

$'000,000 

11,036.0 
12,832.3 
13,924.0 
13,862.6 
14,937.4 
14,478.4 
13,734.3 

788.8 
842.0 
901.6 
945.2 

2,383.8 
2,588.3 
2,658.8 
2,607.2 

972.5 
1,065.5 
1,041.5 
1,054.3 

9,717.5 
10,441.7 
9,876.5 
9,127.7 

1 Includes other income. 
2 Includes Nlld., PEI, NS, NB. 
3 Includes Man., Sask., Alta., BC. 

17.17 Sales of products handled by co-operatives, 1983-86 (million dollars') 

Product 1983 1984 191 

Marketing 
Grains 
Oilseeds 
Fruit 
Vegetables 
Dairy products 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Livestock 

Cattle and sheep 
Hogs 

Fish 
Forest products 
Honey and maple products 
Other 

4,115 
565 
98 
82 

2,136 
254 

18 

430 
122 
120 
49 
27 
46 

4,224 
895 
110 
113 

2,356 
270 

18 

408 
133 
109 
53 
29 
52 

3,479 
878 
115 
114 

2,408 
303 
22 

424 
109 
125 
63 
31 
53 

2,985 
619 
136 
110 

2,450 
304 
21 

372 
106 
168 
83 
30 
56 

Total, marketing 8,060 8,123 

Consumer and supply 
Food products 
Dry goods and home hardware 
Other 

1,575 
313 
101 

1,619 
308 
110 

1,729 
297 
122 

1,738 
300 
137 

Sub-total, consumer and supply 1,989 

Agriculture 
Animal feed 
Fertilizer and chemicals 
Seeds 
Farm supplies 

612 
536 
84 

196 

678 
641 

81 
210 

637 
683 

75 
251 

574 
626 

Sub-total, agriculture 1,611 1,569 

Machinery, vehicles and parts 
Petroleum products 
Building materials 
Other 

174 
1,012 

218 
10 

168 
1,029 

211 
13 

170 
1,062 

197 
15 

184 
977 
191 

10 

Total, supplies 4,831 5,237 

1 Rounded to nearest million. 


